Data Sheet
Broadcom ASMM-Cx03-xxxxx-DS109
June 24, 2021
Description
The Broadcom® ASMM-Cx03 Surface Mount LED is
packaged in the industry-standard PLCC-2 package and
has high-reliability performance designed to work under a
wide range of environmental conditions. This high-reliability

6
ASMM-Cx03-xxxxx Data Sheet PLCC-2 Surface Mount LED
Part Numbering System
A S M M – C x1 0 3 – x2 x3 x4 x5 x6
Code Description Option
x1 Color A Amber
F Yellow-Green
H Red-Orange
J Orange
R Red
S Super Red
x2 Dice Technology A AlInGaP
B AlInGaP
G GaP
H AlGaAs
x3 Minimum Intensity Bin Refer to Intensity Bin Limits (CAT) table.
x4 Number Of Half Bins 0 Full Distribution
2 2 half bins starting from (x3)1
3 3 half bins starting from (x3)1
4 4 half bins starting from (x3)1
5 5 half bins starting from (x3)1
6 2 half bins starting from (x3)2
7 3 half bins starting from (x3)2
8 4 half bins starting from (x3)2
9 5 half bins starting from (x3)2
x5 Color Bin Option 0 Full Distribution
A 1 and 2 only
B 2 and 3 only
C 3 and 4 only
D 4 and 5 only
E 5 and 6 only
G 1, 2, and 3 only
H 2, 3, and 4 only
J 3, 4, and 5 only
K 4, 5, and 6 only
M 1, 2, 3, and 4 only
N 2, 3, 4, and 5 only
P 3, 4, 5, and 6 only
R 1, 2, 3, 4, and 5 only
S 2, 3, 4, 5, and 6 only
Z Special Color Bin
x6 Test Option 1 Test current = 10 mA
2 Test current = 20 mA
Broadcom ASMM-Cx03-xxxxx-DS109
7
ASMM-Cx03-xxxxx Data Sheet PLCC-2 Surface Mount LED
Part Number Example
ASMM-CA03-AR8C2
x1 : A — Amber
x2 : A — AlInGaP
x3, x4 : R, 8 — 4 half bins from intensity bin R2 (R2, S1, S2, and T1)
x5 : C — Color bins 3 and 4 only
x6 : 2 — Test current = 20 mA
ASMM-Cx03-xxxxx Data Sheet PLCC-2 Surface Mount LED
Broadcom ASMM-Cx03-xxxxx-DS109
8
Bin Information
Intensity Bin Limits (CAT) Color Bin Limits (BIN)
Tolerance = ±1 nm.
Example of bin information on reel and packaging label:
Bin ID
Luminous Intensity, IV (mcd)
Min. Max.
J1 4.5 5.6
J2 5.6 7.2
K1 7.2 9.0
K2 9.0 11.2
L1 11.2 14.0
L2 14.0 18.0
M1 18.0 22.4
M2 22.4 28.5
N1 28.5 35.5
N2 35.5 45.0